

VOLUME 8 NOTICE OF ELECTION, RESOLUTIONS, and VOTING



District C-1 Lions, Below you will find the ballots going forward for a vote at the District C-1 Convention on Saturday, January 28, 2023 at the Norsemen Inn, Camrose AB. All voting will be held in person. There are three nominations and one resolution.

Together We Can, DG Lion Suzanne Leshchyshyn

Notice of Elections and Resolution for approval at the District C-1 Convention January 28, 2023 and effective at the close of the 2023 District C-1 Convention

The following candidates have filed their intention in writing with the Nominating Committee by the deadline, December 18, 2022, and furnished evidence of compliance with the qualifications for said office set out in the International Constitution and By-Laws.

Ballot #1

Lion Ted Mikkelsen of the Spruce View & District Lions Club for Second Vice District Governor Elect

Ballot #2

Lion Lyle Gustafson of the Devon Lions Club for First Vice District Governor Elect

Ballot #3

Lion Dave Leshchyshyn of the Blindman Valley Lions Club for District Governor Elect

The following motion was voted on and endorsed at the District C-1 Cabinet Meeting November 19, 2022.

Ballot #4

BE IT RESOLVED: The attendance of the majority of the members of Cabinet of this District shall constitute a quorum for any cabinet meeting. District C-1 Bylaws, Article V, Meetings; Section 1. District Cabinet Meetings, (c) Quorum.

Dated:

December 21, 2022

VIEW C-1 CONVENTION INFORMATION 0N-LINE